
Official Box Score - Final
DePaul at Boston College
2/13/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 2 9

Boston College 3 2 1 2 1 9 9 1 3

Win: Van Cleef (2-0) Loss: Greene, K. (2-1) Save: None.

DePaul 1 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17  Houge, A. 2B 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1
45 Adams, J. LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Parker, C 1B 3 0 3 1 0 0 7 1 0 0
21  Ettema, L. DP 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Poe, A. RF 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9  Blount, K. CF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
18  Levine, Z. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

24 Rodriguez, B 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
1  Westphal, K. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

3  Wilson, M. C 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Cwick, B (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

22 Wondaal, M. SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
28 Coulter, E. (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Borges, K. (SS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11  Greene, K. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14  Baker, G. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Gusel, A. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 1 7 1 2 12 9 2 9

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Parker. SH: Blount.
Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Houge [8].

Boston College 9 (4-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

55 Horn 2B 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0
19  Espinoza 3B 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
14  Knight DP 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
18  Ptak C 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
34 Deguire (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hilt (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Buckley CF 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Borders LF 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Schouten 1B 2 1 2 1 0 0 9 0 0 0
5  Rossi (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Riddell RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15  Paharik (PH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  DePerio SS 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2
22 Van Cleef P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 9 9 7 2 15 10 1 3

BATTING

2B: Schouten [3] (off Baker).
HR: Knight [2] (4th, 1 out, RBI off Baker); Buckley [2] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Greene)

TB: Knight 5; Buckley 4; Schouten 3. 2-Out RBI: Buckley 3. SH: Horn.

Team RISP: 4-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Espinoza [2]; Borders [3]; Rossi [2]; DePerio 2 [4].

DPU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Greene, K. (L) 1.2 5 5 5 1 0 11 9 48 24

14  Baker, G. 2.1 4 4 3 1 0 14 12 53 31
7  Gusel, A. 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4.0 9 9 8 2 0 25 21 101 55

WP: Baker [3]; Gusel [3]. Inher. Rnrs: Baker 0/1; Gusel 1/2.

GO-FO: Greene 4-1; Baker 5-2; Gusel 0-0.

BCSBRO 1 IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Van Cleef (W) 5.0 7 1 1 2 0 25 22 82 53

Totals 5.0 7 1 1 2 0 25 22 82 53

WP: Cleef [3].

GO-FO: Cleef 11-4.

Umpires: HP: Terrell Guidry; 1B: Chad Spitler; 2B: ; 3B: Troy Kuykendall.

First Pitch:9 am. Duration:1:41.

Attendance:812

Weather:Sunny and 60

Weather: Sunny and 60



Play By Play (Full) - Final
DePaul at Boston College
2/13/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 2 9

Boston College 3 2 1 2 1 9 9 1 3

DePaul starters:
17/2b/Houge, A.; 45/lf/Adams, J.; 20/1b/Parker, C; 21/dp/Ettema, L.; 32/rf/Poe, A.; 9/cf/Blount, K.; 24/3b/Rodriguez, B; 3/c/Wilson, M.;

22/ss/Wondaal, M.; 11/p/Greene, K.;

Boston College starters:
55/2b/Horn; 19/3b/Espinoza; 14/dp/Knight; 18/c/Ptak; 3/cf/Buckley; 7/lf/Borders; 20/1b/Schouten; 11/rf/Riddell; 0/ss/DePerio; 22/p/Van Cleef;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DPU batting

Houge, A. grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK).

Adams, J. flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Parker, C singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Ettema, L. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 1st - BCSBRO 1 batting

Horn grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB).

Espinoza flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB).

Knight singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Ptak singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Knight advanced to second.

Buckley homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 FSBBB); Ptak scored; Knight scored.

Borders grounded out to p (3-2 BBSSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 1 0 1

BCSBRO 1 3 3 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DPU batting

Poe, A. singled to center field (0-0).

Blount, K. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Poe, A. advanced to second.

Rodriguez, B grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SFF); Poe, A. advanced to third.

Cwick, B pinch hit for Wilson, M..

Cwick, B lined out to rf (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 2nd - BCSBRO 1 batting

Wilson, M. to c for Cwick, B.

Schouten singled through the left side (2-2 KBFB).

Riddell grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBFB); Schouten advanced to second.

DePerio singled to pitcher (2-0 BB); Schouten advanced to third.

DePerio stole second.

Horn grounded out to ss, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); DePerio advanced to third; Schouten scored.

Espinoza walked (3-0 BBBB).

DePerio stole home.

Baker, G. to p for Greene, K..

Espinoza stole second.

Knight flied out to cf (3-1 BBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 1 0 1

BCSBRO 1 2 2 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DPU batting

Coulter, E. pinch hit for Wondaal, M..

Coulter, E. singled to catcher (1-1 KB).

Houge, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Coulter, E. out at second 3b to 2b.

Houge, A. stole second.

Adams, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK); Houge, A. advanced to third.

Parker, C singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BFB); Houge, A. scored.

Ettema, L. singled up the middle (1-0 B); Parker, C advanced to second.

Poe, A. walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Ettema, L. advanced to second; Parker, C advanced to third.

Levine, Z. pinch hit for Blount, K..

Levine, Z. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Poe, A. out at first 2b to 1b.

Bottom of 3rd - BCSBRO 1 batting

Blount, K. to cf for Levine, Z..

Wondaal, M. to ss for Coulter, E..

Ptak singled to right field (2-2 FBKBF).

Deguire pinch ran for Ptak.

Buckley lined out to lf (3-1 KBBB).

Borders walked (3-2 BSBFBFB); Deguire advanced to second.

Schouten doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Borders advanced to third; Deguire scored.

Riddell out at first 1b to 2b (2-1 BBK).

DePerio grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 1 3 0 3

BCSBRO 1 1 2 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DPU batting

Ptak to c for Deguire.

Rodriguez, B grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB).

Wilson, M. walked (3-2 BKFBFBB).

Wondaal, M. fouled out to c (1-2 KFB).

Wilson, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Houge, A. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK).

Bottom of 4th - BCSBRO 1 batting

Borges, K. to ss for Wondaal, M..

Horn singled, bunt (0-0).

Espinoza reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Horn out at second ss to 2b.

Espinoza advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Knight homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Espinoza scored.

Ptak grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSF).

Buckley grounded out to 3b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 0 0 1

BCSBRO 1 2 2 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - DPU batting

Hilt to c for Ptak.

Adams, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Parker, C singled to shortstop (0-1 F).

Ettema, L. singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Parker, C advanced to second.

Poe, A. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Ettema, L. advanced to second; Parker, C advanced to third.

Blount, K. infield fly to 3b (1-1 KB).

Westphal, K. pinch hit for Rodriguez, B.

Westphal, K. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 5th - BCSBRO 1 batting

Rodriguez, B to 3b for Westphal, K..

Borders reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 BKBS).

Schouten reached on catcher's interference (0-1 F); Borders advanced to second.

Paharik pinch hit for Riddell.

Rossi pinch ran for Schouten.

Rossi stole second; Borders stole third.

Gusel, A. to p for Baker, G..

Rossi advanced to third on a wild pitch; Borders scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 2 1 3

BCSBRO 1 1 0 2 1



Scoring Innings - Final
DePaul at Boston College
2/13/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 2 9

Boston College 3 2 1 2 1 9 9 1 3

DePaul starters:
17/2b/Houge, A.; 45/lf/Adams, J.; 20/1b/Parker, C; 21/dp/Ettema, L.; 32/rf/Poe, A.; 9/cf/Blount, K.; 24/3b/Rodriguez, B; 3/c/Wilson, M.;

22/ss/Wondaal, M.; 11/p/Greene, K.;

Boston College starters:
55/2b/Horn; 19/3b/Espinoza; 14/dp/Knight; 18/c/Ptak; 3/cf/Buckley; 7/lf/Borders; 20/1b/Schouten; 11/rf/Riddell; 0/ss/DePerio; 22/p/Van Cleef;

Bottom of 1st - BCSBRO 1 batting

Horn grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB).

Espinoza flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB).

Knight singled up the middle (0-1 K).

Ptak singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Knight advanced to second.

Buckley homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 FSBBB); Ptak scored; Knight scored.

Borders grounded out to p (3-2 BBSSB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - BCSBRO 1 batting

Wilson, M. to c for Cwick, B.

Schouten singled through the left side (2-2 KBFB).

Riddell grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBFB); Schouten advanced to second.

DePerio singled to pitcher (2-0 BB); Schouten advanced to third.

DePerio stole second.

Horn grounded out to ss, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 KB); DePerio advanced to third; Schouten scored.

Espinoza walked (3-0 BBBB).

DePerio stole home.

Baker, G. to p for Greene, K..

Espinoza stole second.

Knight flied out to cf (3-1 BBBS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - DPU batting

Coulter, E. pinch hit for Wondaal, M..

Coulter, E. singled to catcher (1-1 KB).

Houge, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Coulter, E. out at second 3b to 2b.

Houge, A. stole second.



Adams, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK); Houge, A. advanced to third.

Parker, C singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BFB); Houge, A. scored.

Ettema, L. singled up the middle (1-0 B); Parker, C advanced to second.

Poe, A. walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Ettema, L. advanced to second; Parker, C advanced to third.

Levine, Z. pinch hit for Blount, K..

Levine, Z. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Poe, A. out at first 2b to 1b.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - BCSBRO 1 batting

Blount, K. to cf for Levine, Z..

Wondaal, M. to ss for Coulter, E..

Ptak singled to right field (2-2 FBKBF).

Deguire pinch ran for Ptak.

Buckley lined out to lf (3-1 KBBB).

Borders walked (3-2 BSBFBFB); Deguire advanced to second.

Schouten doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Borders advanced to third; Deguire scored.

Riddell out at first 1b to 2b (2-1 BBK).

DePerio grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - BCSBRO 1 batting

Borges, K. to ss for Wondaal, M..

Horn singled, bunt (0-0).

Espinoza reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Horn out at second ss to 2b.

Espinoza advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Knight homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Espinoza scored.

Ptak grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSF).

Buckley grounded out to 3b (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - BCSBRO 1 batting

Rodriguez, B to 3b for Westphal, K..

Borders reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 BKBS).

Schouten reached on catcher's interference (0-1 F); Borders advanced to second.

Paharik pinch hit for Riddell.

Rossi pinch ran for Schouten.

Rossi stole second; Borders stole third.

Gusel, A. to p for Baker, G..

Rossi advanced to third on a wild pitch; Borders scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

1 R, 0 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.



DePaul at Boston College
2/13/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 2 9

Boston College 3 2 1 2 1 9 9 1 3

DEPAUL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #17 Alexis Houge 2b 3 1 0 0

2 #45 Jolie Adams lf 3 0 0 0

3 #20 Chelsea Parker 1b 3 0 3 1

4 #21 Lydia Ettema dp 3 0 2 0

5 #32 Addy Poe rf 2 0 1 0

6 #9 Kali Blount
#18 Zoe Levine

cf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #24 Bibianna Rodriguez
#1 Kailie Westphal

3b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #3 Madelyn Wilson
#30 Brooke Cwick

c 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #35 Katie Borges
#22 Maya Wondaal
#28 Emersyn Coulter

ss 0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 22 1 7 1
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 1
Hits 1 1 3 0 2 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 1 1 3 1 3 9

DPU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Greene, K. (L) 1.2 5 5 5 1 0 11 9 48 24
14  Baker, G. 2.1 4 4 3 1 0 14 12 53 31
7  Gusel, A. 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4.0 9 9 8 2 0 25 21 101 55

WP: Baker [3]; Gusel [3]. Inher. Rnrs: Baker 0/1; Gusel 1/2.

GO-FO: Greene 4-1; Baker 5-2; Gusel 0-0.
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DePaul at Boston College
2/13/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 2 9

Boston College 3 2 1 2 1 9 9 1 3

BOSTON COLLEGE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #55 Sammy Horn 2b 2 0 1 1

2 #19 Janis Espinoza 3b 2 1 0 0

3 #14 Emma Knight dp 3 2 2 2

4 #35 Maycee Hilt
#18 Abby Ptak
#34 Katelyn Deguire

c 0

3

0

0

1

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

5 #3 Kiley Buckley cf 3 1 1 3

6 #7 Tavye Borders lf 2 1 0 0

7 #5 Alyx Rossi
#20 Meghan Schouten

pr 0

2

0

1

0

2

0

1

8 #15 Holly Paharik
#11 Nicole Riddell

ph 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #0 Kae DePerio ss 2 1 1 0

Totals 21 9 9 7
Runs 3 2 1 2 1 9
Hits 3 2 2 2 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 2 2
LOB 0 1 2 0 1 3

BCSBRO 1 IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Van Cleef (W) 5.0 7 1 1 2 0 25 22 82 53

Totals 5.0 7 1 1 2 0 25 22 82 53

WP: Cleef [3].

GO-FO: Cleef 11-4.
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